
Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility (TJNAF) 

Management and Operating (M&O) Contract Competition 

Pre-Proposal Conference  

July 18, 2024 

Attendee Organization 

 

 

Organization POC's (in bold)  & Attendees Telephone 
Number Email Address

Southeastern Universities 
Research Association Sean Hearne 202-408-2420 sjhearne@sura.org

Elizabeth Lawson Not Available elawson@sura.org

Scott Heefner Not Available sheefner@sura.org

Joe Scarcello Not Available scarcello@sura.org

The MITRE Corporation Erin M Schultz         703 258 5274 eschultz@mitre.org

Associated Universities, Inc. Adam Cohen (202) 462-1676 acohen@aui.edu

Dave Curren Not Available dcurren@aui.edu

Midnight Sun Technologies, LLC. Jennifer Heisey 540-226-9418 jheisey@midnightsun.com

United Global Technologies Josh Cramer 256.693.5807 jcramer@ugtechnologies.com

Universities Space Research 
Association  Bernard D. Seery 443-510-9360 bseery@usra.edu

Cyber Eye Solutions LLC Tamara Fraher Not Available tamara.fraher@cybereyesolutions.com

Jared Lewis Not Available jared.lewis@cybereyesolutions.com


